Top of Form

TH opposes motions

Date

2020-0
8-02

2020-0
7-25

2020-0
7-11

2020-0
6-06

2020-0
6-06

2020-0
5-23

Tournament

Astana EUDC 2020

KCL Online Open 2020

Monash Australs 2020

Trinity Online Open 2020

Trinity Online Open 2020

Taiwan Online Debate Open

Round

Open_Final

Open_Semi

HS_Final

Bottom of Form

Motion

This House Opposes the commercialization of Mindfulness

TH opposes the derogatory usage of the inherent identity characteristics of dominant

groups - e.g. "You're so white.", "Man Tears", "ugh such a Karen".

That we support compassionate conservation

This House Opposes the Rise of Non-Career Politicians

This House Opposes Twitch's decision to ban sexually suggestive content on their
platform

TH opposes the narrative that refugees' entitlement to help should be conditional upon
their potential utility to the economy


http://hellomotions.com/

2020-0
4-26

2020-0
4-26

2020-0
4-16

2019-1
2-01

2019-1
2-01

2019-1
2-01

2019-0
8-05

2019-0
1-01

Central European Cyberspace Open

Central European Cyberspace Open

Asia E-Debate Challenge

HWS Round Robin 2019

HWS Round Robin 2019

Prague Open 2019

Athens EUDC 2019

Cape Town WUDC 2019

Open_Quarters

Open_Quarters

ESL_Finals

This House Opposes educational approaches centered on making children believe they

are special

This House Opposes cancel culture

TH Opposes the Informal Economy

This House Opposes the centrality of sport to national identity

This house opposes the centrality of sport to national identity.

TH opposes the stigmatisation of romantic relationships built upon materialistic needs

or exchanges (e.g. suggar-daddys, cougars, etc.).

TH Opposes the Defining Decade norm

This House opposes the norm that romantic love should be the primary source of
fulfilment in a person's life



2018-1
2-14

2018-1
1-16

2018-1
0-12

2018-1
0-12

2018-1
0-03

2018-0
9-28

2018-0
9-12

Birmingham IV 2018

Cambridge IV 2018

Hart House Inter-Varsity 2018

Hart House Inter-Varsity 2018

China BP

HWS IV 2018

Israel's English Cup 2018

5

Open_Final

Open_Octos

Open_Final

TH opposes the ownership of pets

TH opposes the attempts by the feminist movement to redefine roles and behaviours
traditionally associated with women (e.g. wanting to be a housewife, wearing make-up
and heels) as empowering.

This House opposes the continued progress towards deep global economic integration
(e.g. very low tariffs and free movement of capital and labour across borders).

This House opposes the propagation of Canadian exceptionalism

This House opposes the dominant social norm in favor of monogamy

This House opposes Consumerist Culture* (*Consumerist Culture is a culture where

consistently purchasing goods is expected and considered a marker of social status)

This House Opposes cultural and academic boycott.



2018-0
7-14

2018-0
5-12

2018-0
5-12

2018-0
4-27

2018-0
3-30

2017-1
0-28

2017-0
3-17

Split Open 2018

Novi Sad Open 2018

Novi Sad Open 2018

Athens Open 2018

Shanghai International Debate

Open

Strathclyde President's Cup 2017

North American Women & Gender
Minorities Debating Championship

TH opposes left wing media using mockery to cover the far right e.g. The Daily Show,
Last Week Tonight

This House opposes Twitch's decision to ban sexually suggestive content on their
platform

This House opposes Twitch's decision to ban sexually suggestive content on their
platform

III

TH opposes the portrayal of criminal lifestyles as “cool” in popular entertainment (e.g.

Narcos, Breaking Bad, Scarface)

THW, as a billionaire who opposes Artificial Intelligence, fund violent and destructive
action against companies that aim to create strong Artificial Intelligence

TH opposes the practice in former colonies of privileging themes of anti colonial
resistance over pre colonial-history and notions of indignity when fabricating national
identity. Eg. anthems, street names, holidays etc.

This house opposes the presence of external sex characteristics (uterus, vagina, breasts)
at pro-women protests (eg, the Women's March on Washington).



2017-0
3-17

2017-0
3-17

2017-0
2-24

2016-1
2-03

2016-1
1-18

2016-1
0-28

2016-0
2-27

2016-0
1-29

North American Women & Gender
Minorities Debating Championship

North American Women & Gender

Minorities Debating Championship

GWU Eastern Championships 2017

Sheffield IV 2016

Cambridge IV

Munich Open

North American Women's (@ Hart

House)

Trinity IV

Novice_Final

Open_Quarters

Open_Semis

This house opposes the societal idea that forgiveness is a virtue.

This house opposes democracy.

TH opposes common currency

TH opposes the popularisation of BDSM

This House, as Israel, opposes a Iran nuclear deal

TH opposes the Black Lives Matters' endorsement of BDS."

TH, as the Nicaraguan people, opposes the construction of the Nicaraguan Canal.

This House Opposes Laicité



2015-1
1-20

2015-1
1-20

2015-0
7-25

2015-0
2-28

2014-1
1-22

2014-0
3-15

2014-0
2-28

2014-0
2-28

Cambridge IV

McMaster Pro-Am

SOAS Open 2015

Leiden Open

Guindon Cup (University of

Ottawa)

Bucharest Cup

Budapest Open

Leubke Cup (@ Brock University)

Open_Semi

Open_Finals

Open_Semis

TH Opposes the Sharing Economy

TH opposes the search for a cure to autism

This House opposes the commaodification of feminism (with info slide)

This House opposes organised religion

TH opposes slum tourism

TH opposes the popular trend which encourages people to “be themselves” despite the

opinions of others

TH opposes the sympathetic and humanizing portrayal of Nazi soldiers in popular media

TH opposes embedded journalists in the military.



2011-0 Botswana WUDC 2011 Open_Semis This house opposes organised religion
1-01

© 2016 Jessica Yung.



