Top of Form

TH opposes motions

Bottom of Form			
Date	Tournament	Round	Motion
2020-0 8-02	Astana EUDC 2020	3	This House Opposes the commercialization of Mindfulness
2020-0 7-25	KCL Online Open 2020	2	TH opposes the derogatory usage of the inherent identity characteristics of dominant groups - e.g. "You're so white.", "Man Tears", "ugh such a Karen".
2020-0 7-11	Monash Australs 2020	Open_Final	That we support compassionate conservation
2020-0 6-06	Trinity Online Open 2020	4	This House Opposes the Rise of Non-Career Politicians
2020-0 6-06	Trinity Online Open 2020	Open_Semi	This House Opposes Twitch's decision to ban sexually suggestive content on their platform
2020-0 5-23	Taiwan Online Debate Open	HS_Final	TH opposes the narrative that refugees' entitlement to help should be conditional upon their potential utility to the economy

2020-0 4-26	Central European Cyberspace Open	1	This House Opposes educational approaches centered on making children believe they are special
2020-0 4-26	Central European Cyberspace Open	Open_Quarters	This House Opposes cancel culture
2020-0 4-16	Asia E-Debate Challenge	Open_Quarters	TH Opposes the Informal Economy
2019-1 2-01	HWS Round Robin 2019	5	This House Opposes the centrality of sport to national identity
2019-1 2-01	HWS Round Robin 2019	5	This house opposes the centrality of sport to national identity.
2019-1 2-01	Prague Open 2019	4	TH opposes the stigmatisation of romantic relationships built upon materialistic needs or exchanges (e.g. suggar-daddys, cougars, etc.).
2019-0 8-05	Athens EUDC 2019	ESL_Finals	TH Opposes the Defining Decade norm
2019-0 1-01	Cape Town WUDC 2019	3	This House opposes the norm that romantic love should be the primary source of fulfilment in a person's life

2018-1 2-14	Birmingham IV 2018	1	TH opposes the ownership of pets
2018-1 1-16	Cambridge IV 2018	1	TH opposes the attempts by the feminist movement to redefine roles and behaviours traditionally associated with women (e.g. wanting to be a housewife, wearing make-up and heels) as empowering.
2018-1 0-12	Hart House Inter-Varsity 2018	5	This House opposes the continued progress towards deep global economic integration (e.g. very low tariffs and free movement of capital and labour across borders).
2018-1 0-12	Hart House Inter-Varsity 2018	Open_Final	This House opposes the propagation of Canadian exceptionalism
2018-1 0-03	China BP	Open_Octos	This House opposes the dominant social norm in favor of monogamy
2018-0 9-28	HWS IV 2018	5	This House opposes Consumerist Culture* (*Consumerist Culture is a culture where consistently purchasing goods is expected and considered a marker of social status)
2018-0 9-12	Israel's English Cup 2018	Open_Final	This House Opposes cultural and academic boycott.

2018-0 7-14 Split Open 2018 2 TH opposes left wing media using mockery to cover the far right e.g. The Daily Show, Last Week Tonight 2018-0 Novi Sad Open 2018 3 This House opposes Twitch's decision to ban sexually suggestive content on their platform 2018-0 Novi Sad Open 2018 3 This House opposes Twitch's decision to ban sexually suggestive content on their platform 2018-0 Athens Open 2018 1 TH opposes the portrayal of criminal lifestyles as "cool" in popular entertainment (e.g. Narcos, Breaking Bad, Scarface) 2018-0 Open 3 THW, as a billionaire who opposes Artificial Intelligence, fund violent and destructive action against companies that aim to create strong Artificial Intelligence 2017-1 O-28 Strathclyde President's Cup 2017 4 TH opposes the practice in former colonies of privileging themes of anti colonial resistance over pre colonial-history and notions of indignity when fabricating national identity. Eg. anthems, street names, holidays etc. 2017-0 North American Women & Gender Minorities Debating Championship 4 This house opposes the presence of external sex characteristics (uterus, vagina, breasts) at pro-women protests (eg, the Women's March on Washington).				
platform 2018-0 Novi Sad Open 2018 3 This House opposes Twitch's decision to ban sexually suggestive content on their platform 2018-0 Athens Open 2018 1 TH opposes the portrayal of criminal lifestyles as "cool" in popular entertainment (e.g. Narcos, Breaking Bad, Scarface) 2018-0 Shanghai International Debate 3 THW, as a billionaire who opposes Artificial Intelligence, fund violent and destructive action against companies that aim to create strong Artificial Intelligence 2017-1 Strathclyde President's Cup 2017 4 TH opposes the practice in former colonies of privileging themes of anti colonial resistance over pre colonial-history and notions of indignity when fabricating national identity. Eg. anthems, street names, holidays etc. 2017-0 North American Women & Gender 4 This house opposes the presence of external sex characteristics (uterus, vagina, breasts)		Split Open 2018	2	
platform 2018-0 Athens Open 2018 1 TH opposes the portrayal of criminal lifestyles as "cool" in popular entertainment (e.g. Narcos, Breaking Bad, Scarface) 2018-0 Shanghai International Debate 3 THW, as a billionaire who opposes Artificial Intelligence, fund violent and destructive action against companies that aim to create strong Artificial Intelligence 2017-1 Strathclyde President's Cup 2017 4 TH opposes the practice in former colonies of privileging themes of anti colonial resistance over pre colonial-history and notions of indignity when fabricating national identity. Eg. anthems, street names, holidays etc. 2017-0 North American Women & Gender 4 This house opposes the presence of external sex characteristics (uterus, vagina, breasts)		Novi Sad Open 2018	3	,
Narcos, Breaking Bad, Scarface) 2018-0 Shanghai International Debate 3 THW, as a billionaire who opposes Artificial Intelligence, fund violent and destructive action against companies that aim to create strong Artificial Intelligence 2017-1 Strathclyde President's Cup 2017 4 TH opposes the practice in former colonies of privileging themes of anti colonial resistance over pre colonial-history and notions of indignity when fabricating national identity. Eg. anthems, street names, holidays etc. 2017-0 North American Women & Gender 4 This house opposes the presence of external sex characteristics (uterus, vagina, breasts)		Novi Sad Open 2018	3	
3-30 Open action against companies that aim to create strong Artificial Intelligence 2017-1 Strathclyde President's Cup 2017 4 TH opposes the practice in former colonies of privileging themes of anti colonial resistance over pre colonial-history and notions of indignity when fabricating national identity. Eg. anthems, street names, holidays etc. 2017-0 North American Women & Gender 4 This house opposes the presence of external sex characteristics (uterus, vagina, breasts)		Athens Open 2018	1	
0-28 resistance over pre colonial-history and notions of indignity when fabricating national identity. Eg. anthems, street names, holidays etc. 2017-0 North American Women & Gender 4 This house opposes the presence of external sex characteristics (uterus, vagina, breasts)		· ·	3	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	Strathclyde President's Cup 2017	4	resistance over pre colonial-history and notions of indignity when fabricating national
	-		4	

2017-0 3-17	North American Women & Gender Minorities Debating Championship	5	This house opposes the societal idea that forgiveness is a virtue.
2017-0 3-17	North American Women & Gender Minorities Debating Championship	Novice_Final	This house opposes democracy.
2017-0 2-24	GWU Eastern Championships 2017	Open_Quarters	TH opposes common currency
2016-1 2-03	Sheffield IV 2016	3	TH opposes the popularisation of BDSM
2016-1 1-18	Cambridge IV	5	This House, as Israel, opposes a Iran nuclear deal
2016-1 0-28	Munich Open	4	TH opposes the Black Lives Matters' endorsement of BDS."
2016-0 2-27	North American Women's (@ Hart House)	Open_Semis	TH, as the Nicaraguan people, opposes the construction of the Nicaraguan Canal.
2016-0 1-29	Trinity IV	5	This House Opposes Laicité

2015-1 1-20	Cambridge IV	Open_Semi	TH Opposes the Sharing Economy
2015-1 1-20	McMaster Pro-Am	5	TH opposes the search for a cure to autism
2015-0 7-25	SOAS Open 2015	Open_Finals	This House opposes the commodification of feminism (with info slide)
2015-0 2-28	Leiden Open	5	This House opposes organised religion
2014-1 1-22	Guindon Cup (University of Ottawa)	1	TH opposes slum tourism
2014-0 3-15	Bucharest Cup	4	TH opposes the popular trend which encourages people to "be themselves" despite the opinions of others
2014-0 2-28	Budapest Open	Open_Semis	TH opposes the sympathetic and humanizing portrayal of Nazi soldiers in popular media
2014-0 2-28	Leubke Cup (@ Brock University)	4	TH opposes embedded journalists in the military.

2011-0 1-01	Botswana WUDC 2011	Open_Semis	This house opposes organised religion

© 2016 Jessica Yung.